EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1:  Title 1, Chapter 17, “Contracts with the City” of the Evanston

City Code of 2012, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

1-17-1. CONTRACTS WITH THE CITY.

(A)  All contracts with the City costing in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars
   ($25,000.00) must be approved by the City Council. Contracts for the purchase of
   goods or services to be utilized in the conduct of the affairs of the City, shall be let
   by the City Manager or his/her designee, with the approval of the City Council, to a
   reliable, responsible and acceptable bidder, after advertising for the same, and